(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

A	(0)	SARA POLICE O	3593	
	1	PS Ma Figura Year 2022	FIR No.643/2022 Date 01:06:2022	
1016		ii) A	let v	
100	1	[IV]	Ulliers Acre & Sections	
13	63	Date From	Date To	
		Time From	Time To	
	1	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 01.06.2022	Time 14:56 has	
		(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 33	ime 14:55 has	
4		Type of Information : Written / Ora	I	
5		Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.		
		(b) Address LR Plat No. 436 Mouza. Khapalashi, Ps. matigara, Did Dangeoling		
	3			
		(c) In case outside limit of this Datis Co.		
		(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the		
	6	Name of the P.S	tx	
R.	60	Complainant / Informant		
- 4	*	(a) Name Sewan Pradhan		
		(b) Father's / Husband's Name 11: Sechi Kole Tamon	(Bomzon)	
		(c) Date / Year of Birth :	ationality. Indian	
		(e) Passport No	Place of Issue	
		(f) Occupation		
		(9) Address Manbir Busty, Kurseong, Dist. Dan	ecting	
7	7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars		
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):		
	[1] Md. Jahid of Shanti Nagar, Jali Basti, Khaprail, [2] Md. Toidul @ Master of Panchkalguri, [3] Krishna Singh of Sainikpuri, [4] Mala Chhetri, W/O- Karan Bahadur Chhetri of Khaprail, [5] Jagru Oraon, S/O- Lt. Kahu Oraon [6] Mohan Oraon, S/O- Lt. Kahu Oraon, [7] Bhinsa Oraon, S/O- Lt. Kahu Oraon, [8] Smt. Munni Oraon, C/O- Lt. Kahur Oraon, [9] Smt. Dipali Oraon, C/O- Lt. Kahu Oraon, [10] other two Daughter-in-law of Lt. Kahu Oraon all of Simul Bari T.E.			
*	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Impurious.			
-				
25	-			
3		Perticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary	0:	
- 3				
	#Q	O., Tetal value of properties stolen / involved		
	11.	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any		
	12	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written -amplaint which is		
	-treated at FIR is reproduced overlast,			
	13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as me	entioned at item No.12 registered the case and took	
		up the investigation / directed ASI - Larman Sala	Matigara Police Station	
		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on point of	
4.	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /			
-	1	Informant free of cost.	9	
gin.	1850	A Clarette Avenue Avenu	01/06/2012	
- 1	1		Signature of the Officer in Change Police Station	
	-	of the Complainant / Informant	Matigara Police Station	
4	15	To Correlation		
	11.5	5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank : No. 51 of Police , MITE PO/SPC.	

3) May 2022

The OC Matigara Police Station

SUB: -

FIR AGAINST LAND GRABBERS

Respected Sir,

- It is intimated that I Sewan Pradhan, S/o Late Sashi Kala Tamang (Bomzon), Buddhist by religion (in whose name the land is recorded), R/o. Manbir Busty, Kurseong, District -Darjeeling, West Bengal possess a land measuring 0.0825 acres in plot No Rs 264 (LR Appendix 'A').
- 2. I have bought the said land on 28/12/2007 from Mr. Jagru Oraon S/o late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E. However, since 2019 the land grabbers are forcibly trying to grab my land threatening me of life, preventing me from visiting my land, doing any construction work so that dishonestly they can sell it off to other people. Also, they are trying to extort they have done the following acts of crime: -
- Forcibly vandalized my personnel property by using JCB and further tilled it.
- 447/506/34 IPC (b) Threatening of life on visiting my site of land.
- Saha for ite (c) Dishonestly induce delivery of property thereby to sell it off.
- (d) Criminal breach of trust by reclaiming the sold property.
 - 01/06/2022 (e) Extortion.

Officer inscharge

Matigara Police crime in the area:
Siliguri Police Commissione in the area: -

- (a) Md Jahid R/o Shanti Nagar, Jali Busty, Kaprail.
- (b) Md Toidul (Master), Pachkalguri.
- (c) Krishna Singh R/o Sainikpuri, Block C
- (d) Mala-Chhdri w/o Karan Bahadur Chhetri R/o Khaprail.
- (e) Jagru Oraon s/o late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E
- (f) Mohan Oraon s/o late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E.
- (g) Bhinsa Oraon s/o late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E
- (h) Smt Muni Oraon, Daughter-in-law of late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E.
- (j) Smt Depali Oraon Daughter-in-law of late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E
- (k) Other two Daughter-in-law of late Kahu Oraon R/o Simulbari T.E

In view of above crime, you are requested to the book the land grabbers under suitable IPC for the following crime: -

- (a) Threatening of life.
- (b) Dishonestly inducing delivery of property.
- (c) Criminal breach of trust.
- (d) Abetment to extort money
- (e) Criminal intimidation.

Thanking you

(Sewan Pradhan)
Manbir Busty, Kurseong,
District - Darjeeling, West Bengal,
Mobile Number - 7987819440

Enclosure :-

Appx 'A'

Khatian

Copy to :-

Commissioner of Police, Siliguri

DCP West Siliguri